
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-0912, Agenda Item #: 37. 6/5/2025���

Posting Language
Authorize an amendment to a contract for continued Imperva software support for all City Departments with
Kudelski Security, Inc., to increase the amount by $605,000 for a revised total contract amount not to exceed
$1,605,000. Funding: $360,000 is available in the Operating Budget of Information Security Office and
$145,000 is available in the Operating Budget of the Department of Aviation.

Lead Department
Financial Services Department.

Client Department(s)
All City Departments.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $360,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Operating Budget of Information
Security Office.

Funding in the amount of $145,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Operating Budget of the
Department of Aviation.

Funding for the remaining contract term is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.

Purchasing Language:
Contract Amendment.

MBE/WBE:
This contract was reviewed for subcontracting opportunities in accordance with City Code Chapter 2-9C
(Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). For the services required
for this procurement, there were no subcontracting opportunities; therefore, no subcontracting goals were
established.

Prior Council Action:
October 19, 2023 - Council approved a contract for Imperva software support with Kudelski Security, Inc.

For More Information:
Direct questions regarding this Recommendation for Council Action to the Financial Services Department -
Central Procurement at FSDCentralProcurementRCAs@austintexas.gov or 512-974-2500.

Additional Backup Information:
The contract amendment is for continued and expanded Imperva software support. Currently, the City’s
Information Security Office operates security services to defend and protect the City’s internet-facing digital

City of Austin Printed on 5/23/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 25-0912, Agenda Item #: 37. 6/5/2025���

properties. The Imperva FlexProtect service prevents disruption of essential City services caused by malicious
internet-based actors attacking City networks and services.

Additional funding is needed for expansion of the software support for the Austin-Bergstrom International
Airport.

If this amendment is not approved, it will weaken the City’s systems, potentially making them vulnerable to
attacks.

City of Austin Printed on 5/23/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

